Harold VWeiaberg
Rt. 8. Fl"edﬁl'iﬂk. Md, 21701

7/17/74

Dear Hr. Suswan,

If it interests you in comection with the Silbert nominntion or for any other
vepson, the serial nuubers of +he $10,000 in bills in onc of tle two wallets in
Mrs, Dorothy Himt's purse are in tho iail to ne.

That I am not aware of no investigation of this kind of lead dees not, of course,
mean there was nonas

It is ny information that most of these $100 bills wore issued by the New York
Foderal Reserve Bank, Or, not some of the money the last laundering of which was
by in Miamd, Z

"I do not have the facilitdes for checking this further. However, I have a
hungh that thisoou.}dhemof the Vesco money.

What follows is for your information, not now for any public use, because I am
reaching the point in oy wrl whore I will be putting it in a context. However,
because it may in your opinion (it does in mine) addrens the character of the
progecution, I think you should know.

Some of her property was kept separately from that recovered and kept by publie
muthority. It left Chicago the day the trial ended, when it could no longer be
pubpoenaed or used in evidence. I do havo the records on thids.

The official file on her property in Chicago was not kept with that of other
victima of the orashe

H‘qnt did not originally account for the $10,000 in recording her estate, A
olauk callcd this to the attention of the judge, who asked questions, “unt then
filed a nev prutoment in which he neither laid claim to nor waived ulaim to this
noneys

If there was no official tracing of the source of these $100 bills, then
there was another and unreported launderings. The cash was delivered to a former
associate of Bittman's in the Chicago U.S.Attorney's office. He depovited it in a
special account, drew a oheclk against it, sent the check to the Hogan & Hartson
firm, where two pariners endorsed 1t, gave it to Hunt who endorsed it and then
deposited it in the Riggs Vational Bank. I have a xerox of both sides. This also
waa not done until the 4rial was overa. The Chicago lawyer was then in private
practise, I also have his covering lotter. (I have not stolen any of this.)

I casune Hrs. “unt was using an intermediary to pay the Cubans off, there being
no need to hide payment of legal costse I almo assume that this is the same person
with whom Hust was part of the time he appeared to be missing and wasn'te The
identity of the person is not an ascumptiona

I think you lowov enough about the case to see the possible relevance to this
of the Silbert/Petersen pretense. Any Chicago investigation had to disclose
the obstructing of justice, bribery, otce ind correlation with the end of the
trial strikes me as remarkable.

Sincerely,

larold Welsberg
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Last BWill and Testament

i

S KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I____ Dopothy Loulse Hunt

': of the X3x/Town of Potomag County of _Montgomery

and State of Mapygland being of sound and disposing mind and memory, do make,

publish and declare the following to be my LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT, hereby revoking all Wills by me
at any time heretofore made.
FIRST: 1 direct my Executor, hereinafter named, to pay all my funeral expenses, administration expenses

of my estate, including inheritance and succession taxes, state or federal, which may be occasioned by the passage
of or succession to any interest in my estate under the terms of this instrument, and all my just debts, excepting

mortgage notes secured by mortgages upon real estate.

SECOND: All the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, both real and personal, of whatsoever kind or
character, and wheresoever situated, 1 give, devise and bequeath to my beloved husband:

Everette Howard Hunt - to be his absolutely and forever.

THIRD: If my said husband does not survive me, then I give, devise and bequeath such rest, residue and re-
mainder of my estate to my beloved children, natural or adopted, in equal shares, per stirpes, to be theirs absolutely
and forever; provided, that the-share of any child of mine who has died leaving no issue shall be divided among my

surviving children in equal shares, per stirpes.
FOURTH: If my beloved husband does not survive me, I hereby appoint
William F, Bucklsy,Jr.

K
Wallack's Foint Stamford Connecticut
City State

Name.

Address
Number Street

. as guardian of such of my children as shall then be minors.

FIFTH: 1 hereby appoint my husband, Evarette Howard Hunt  as Executor of this my

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT. If he does not survive me, then I appoint
Name_ William F, Buckley,Jr,

Address. wallack's Point
Number Street City

Stamford Connecticut
State

é a5 Executor/Essestei of my estate. [ direct that no Executdr/Simssmmia serving hereunder shall be required to post

‘bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal a
i 7o

; this o, 2D dgy

i

i (sign here)
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Signed, sealed, publishe  nd declared to ‘se her “LAST WILL AM TESTAMENT by the within namec
Testatrix in the presence of us, who in her presence and at her request, and in the presence of each other, have here-
unto subseribed our names as witnesses:

(0 féﬂb Jha u._véw a el - Il

State

5 Giy :
(2) ._fc Lf{ﬁ /(/ \_/’l-/-r—z—-é of 2&7’2»/1,1 & 7J ld'_‘-y“éz—t;(
'/? 6/ - City s M/ State
o tanse DA ntectis o gl tbiadin. 2204
Tk L j =" City

State

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF.
} ss.

COUNTY OF

Personally appeared (1)
(2) and (3)
who being duly sworn, depose and say that they attested the said Will and they subscribed the same at the request
and in the pr:senée of the said Testatrix and in the presence of each other, and the said Testatrix signed said Will in
their presence and acknowledged that she had signed said Will and declared the same to be her LAST WILL AND
TESTAMENT, and deponents further state that at the time of the execution of said Will the said Testatrix appeared
{o be of lawful age and sound mind and memory and there was no evidence of undue influence. The deponents make
this affidavit at the request of the Testatrix.

.
(1)
(2)
3
Subscribed and sworn to before me this : day of 19
(Notary Seal) .
Notary Public

(e 7300 rac347
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) ROCKVILLE, MD.
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

Sitting as the Orphans’ Court

ESTATE 0OF :
Administration No., 008 01 73
DOROTHY L, HUNT, deceased

ACCOUNTING
Receipts
tash % 585,36

American Express Company -
Refund travelers checks
Third National Bank & Trust Co.
Savings Account
Allegheny Airlines
Refund airline ticket 60,00
Claim for jewelry lost and
personal effects 55,061.53

440,00
170.34

Disbursements
Unpaid
Joseph Gawlers Sons, Inc, .
Funeral Bill 5 2,697.u48
Drake & Son, Inc.
Certified copies ol death certificate 7.00
Church of Our Lady of Mercy
Oravesite 225,00k
Opening & closing grave ! 140,00%
F. Tam Claxton - Grave marker 285,00
Lugene [, Dunne - bond premium 30.00
The Sentinel Newspapers - publication 25,00
The National Bank of Washington
Rental sale deposit box 7.50
Respectfully submitted, %
= A < =
< - /Kr"(r/.f'-( /"//fr_/‘ g

E. Howard Hunt, Personal Representative
of the Estate of Dorothy L. Hunt

Z
Subscribed and sworn to before me this f(r"’ = day of

SR SO Sl S Y =
"- '/1‘9 £ e ('-._\__,_,
Notary Public
i, Commission Expires:iy,a wid” B FO
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The ®ffice of Register of Mills for Montgomery @ounty

COURT HOUSE
ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850
TELEPHONE 278-B321

WiniFRED E ScOTT
REGISTER OF WiLLE

April 17, 1973

MEMORANDUM TO: Judgé ®alph G. Shure
s J =
FROM: Winifred E%’Scott, Register of Wills

RE: Estate of Dorothy L. Hunt, dec. Adm. 008 01 73

-

Accompanying the Petition for Discharge of

E. Howard Hunt, personal representative of the above
named estate, is his accounting. We have not seen
vouchers nor cancelled checks for any of the items
for which he requg *redit; and an indication of
payment of the gravesite and opening and closing of
the grave, as evidenced by a copy of a letter from
a member of the clergy.

Furthermore, there is no accounting for the $10,000
retrieved from Mrs. Hunt's person at the time of the air-
plane crash as reported in the Washington Post of January 20,
1973. According to that item, the money was turned over
"to a lawyer for her estate". Verbal statements have been
given me that it was contended that this was not the
decedent's money but no sworn statement to that effect
has been filed.

In the meantime we have a Petition for Appointment
of Successor Personal Representative, namely, William F.
Buckley, Jr., along with his appointment of Resident Agent
and a bond.

WES:j
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SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
OF MARYLAND
ROCKVILLE. MARYLAND

RALPH GEORGE SHURE

CHIEF JUDGE

April 19, 1973

Michael B. Nash, Esquire
Crowley and Nash i

Suite 1819, Bankars Building
105 West Adams Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603

Re: Estate of Dorothy L. Hunt, dec.
Administration No. 008 01 73

Dear Mx. Nash:

An accounting has been filed in the above-captioned
Administration case by E. Howard Bunt, personal representative
of the Estate of Dorothy L. Hunt, and he has resigned his
appointment. His receipts do not include the $10,000 in cash
vhichhubunnpo:todto:hhmnﬂ:uhnvmqhmmm
person of the decedent whex-she was killed in this unfortunate
plane accident. It has been reported to our Register of Wills
and it was reported in the public press that this money was
relaased to you ("Washington Post”, January 20, 1973).

Mr. Hunt cannot be discharged, nor his accounting
accepted, until this money turmed over to you has been re-
ported and a satisfactory accounting given. Pleass advisa.

Yours very truly,

Ralph G. Shure
RGS/m

cc: William F. Buckley, Jr., ncminated
substitute personal reprssentative
The Travelers Indesnity Company 1
Attn: Eugene F, Dunne
Timt.hy Jo Bmi.ldg m-p
Hogan and Hartson
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MicHAEL B. NASH 151

ATTORNEY AT LAW
ESCROW ACCOUNT

103 WEST ADAMS 2-354
§ " CHICAGO, 1L, G0803 - 710 !
Par ¥
L e Hogan and Hartson, Attorng iLi&L.lL :

“'»'“"'-"---"DULL ARS

TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE ?3:6[100“ -;

For Esta}':- STOERY ; unt
o - : i |

; H 1357 West 103rd Strawt Chicogo, Il 60643

¥ *ggo LE i 1307 10»0354L18 B 2000 lU EBSSE'
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January 25, 1973

Mr., William O. Bittman
Hogan & Hartson

815 Connecticui Avenue
washington, D.C. 20006

Re: Dorothy L. Hunt

Dear Bill:

Enclosed is my check for $10,585.36 representing
the monies I received on behalf of vour client, Howard
Aunt, on January 18, 1973 from the Cook Countw Coroner's
0ffice. On the same davsl received the following des-—
cribed pieces of properkty which will be sent to you
later this week.

L5 Pearl and yellow metal bracelet.

2. A small pin with the words "Junior
Bowman" . &

34 A red credit card case with various
credit cards and pieces of identification.

4, A red check book, water and mildew
soaked. 7

B One wide vellow metal wedding rign
with four rows of stones.

-Continued-

et e o e et et 5 D T S R o A
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Page 2.

Mr. William O. Bittman:

Re: Dorothy L. Hunt

6. One yellow metal ring with the initials
*pDLE" inscribed inside. " ;

7 One yellow metal bracelet (damaged) .
8. One vellow metal charm bracelet (damaged) .

9. One yellow metal bracelet with large coin.

10. One earine (damaged) .

Tn addition to the above United Mr Lines claims
+o have recopered other articles helonging to Mrs. Hunt.
I have arranged for our Pnvestigator, Mr. Cunther Polak,
t6 piek them up on Thursday, January 25, 1973 and-mail
them to your office.

Tf vou have any gquestions concerning these matters
please call me at vour convenience.

Sincerelyv,

Michael B. lash

MBN:ns
Encl.

PR LRI T

2
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April 24, 1973
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Judge Ralph G. Shure

Chief Judge

Sixth Judicial Circuit
Rockville, Marvland 20850

Re: Your Letter of
April 19, 1973

2

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a xerox copy of my Escrow Account
Check No. 151 dated January 24, 1973 in the amount of
$10,585.36 pavable to Hogan & Hartson, attorneys far
Howard Hunt, and a xerox copy of my letter of trans-
mittal dated January 25, 1973.
S

ey

1 am sure that the above information will
satisfy anv questions concerning my receipt and
disposition of the. monies referred to in your letter
of April 19, 1973. If I mav be of any further
service please do not hesitate to contact me.

ol L ek

Michael B. Nash

TR AT

i

S e S

MBN:ns
Eancl.
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HOGAN & HARTSON

v o gl WASHINGTON, D. C. xu00s

A
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TELEX 82-3787
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May 23, 1973

Mrs, Winilred Scott

Register nf Wills for
Montoonury County

Rovkvill.. Maryland

Re: Lstate of Dorothy L. Hunt
Administration No, 008 01 73

Dear Mys, Scott: .
[ hand you herewith a Final Accounting on behalf

ol B, Howard Hunt, former Personal Representative of the

abuve Fstato, amended as agreed upon during a recent conference

hetween Judge Shure and Kevin P, Charles, a partner of this

["ion, g

Neither we nop Mr. Hunt make any representation as to

e ownepship of 510.000 in cash: this asset is submitted to

probate subject to such claims as may be filed in these prn-

coedings either by Mp, Hunt or by others,

Please advise me when this Accounting is accepted
apdd Mo, Hunt releascd so that the File can be turned over to
Mr, Buekley,

Kind personal regards,

Sincerely yours,

Sara-Ann Determan

Lo Losure

ais CONNECTICUT AVENLE

TELEAWONE (202] 208-6500

CABLE ADDRESS "HOGANSER WASHINGTONT

e




MEMORANDUM

mrr/,u/r g Shure. G/u}f guc[gv

oMY 3, 1973,
: To:  WINIFRED E. SCOTT irattizes
4 Register of Wills
2 Subject: _ Administration No. 008 01 73
§
A
1 I have today appointed William F. Buckley, Jr. to be the
G successor personal representative of the above-captioned estate.
i L
3 I cannot approve the account of Howard Hunt and discharge him,
H however, until an accounting has been made and inheritance tax paid
i on all of the assets. I note that he only lists $585.36 as cash on
8 hand, whereas Hogan & Hartson, his attorneys, received from the escrow
g account of Michael B. Nash, Esg. the sum of $10,585.36, which is listed
i by him "For Estate of Dorothy L. Hunt". Please so advise counsel for
3 Mr. Hunt. e
?
g - /
3
j- >
:




Bk SN M e e s Y,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYTLAND

Sitting as the Orphans’ Court

ESTATE OF
Administration No. 008 m@c :
DOROTHY L. HUNT, deceased d "LLE. P
AMENDLD ACCOUNTING
Receipts

Cash in possession of decedent
at time of death [Your
fiduciary makes no repre-
gentation with respect to
the ownership of these assetis,
but submits them to probate
subject to any claims as may
be filed in these proceedings
either by your fiduciary or

others] . 5 10,585,36
American Express Company --

Refund travelers checks 440,00
Third National Bank & Trust

Cn. Savings Account 179.16 -
Allegheny Airlines

Refund airline ticket 60.00

Claim for jewelry lost and
personal effects $5,061,53

Claim [or refund of airline
+tickets -- Eastern Airlines
Amount unknown =

Claim For refund of airline
tickets - United Airlines
Amount unknown

Disbursements
Unpaid

Joseph Gawlers Sons, Inc,
Funeral Bill $ 2,697.48
Drake & Son, Inc.
Caertified copies of preliminary death

certificate . 28.00
Church of Our Lady of Mercy

Gravesite 225,00~

Opening and closing of grave 140,00+
F. Tom Claxton - Grave marker 285,00 -
Pugene [, Dunne - bond premium 30,00
The Sentinel Newspapers - publication 25.00
The National Bank of Washington 4

7.50¥

Rental safe deposit box
Respectfully submitted,

E/f?é; e é’/(m

[ RanFhen¥ ot Colundia, S5 E. Howard Hunt, formerly Personal
Representative of the Estate of Dorothy L.
Hunt

Subseribed and sworn to before me this QA _ .\ day of

e , 1973, q
‘\J. T, I \{ ™~ LA TEALT

Notary Publiv

My Commission Expires: Sk e ARG
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WINIFRED E. SCOTT

COURT HOUSE
ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20880

TELESHONE. 279.8321

REGISTER ©F WILLS March 9, 1973

ke
/ Zfaw e

MEMORANDUM TO: Judge Ralph G. Shure
W
FROM: Winifred E. Scott, Register of Wills

SUBJECT: Estate of Dorothy L. Hunt, dec. Adm. # 008 01 73

-

In response to the Order to Show Cause why his Letters
should not be revoked, E. Howard Hunt, personal represent-
ative in the above named estate, filed notice of his in-
tention to resign in accordance with Article 93, §6-305.
On the basis of this, tpe hearing was called off as
scheduled for January 25, 1973. I now have the attached
letter from Hogan & Hartson indicating steps they are
taking to have Mr. William Buckley,ms named substitute
executor in the will of the decedent be appointed instead
of E, Howard Hunt.

Are you satisfied with the manner in which they are
proceeding? It is in compliance with that which is spelled
out in the Code.

WES:3j
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